
Communiqué no. 3414-16 March 2025

Men's Sprint  /  Vitesse hommes
Quarterfinals  /  Quart de finales

Results  /  Résultats

Sun 16 Mar 2025 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank
Race

Number
Name

Team
Code

Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Heat 1

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

9.882

72.860

9.416

76.466

1 113 RICHARDSON Matthew GBR Winner Winner Q

2 135 NAKANO Shinji JPN +0.171 +0.401

Heat 2

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

9.573

75.212

9.768

73.710

1 82 HOFFMAN Leigh AUS Winner Winner Q

2 110 VIGIER Sebastien FRA +1.011 +0.157

Heat 3

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

9.690

74.303

9.776

73.650

1 111 LEDINGHAM-HORN Harry GBR Winner Winner Q

2 93 WAMMES Nick CAN +0.614 +0.130

Heat 4

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

9.798

73.484

9.785

73.582

9.905

72.691

1 109 HELAL Rayan FRA +0.095 Winner Winner Q

2 79 BARBER Daniel AUS Winner +0.016 +0.180

Progression rule:

The winner of each heat qualifies to the Semifinals.

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

LEGEND

Q Qualified
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