

14-16 March 2025 Communiqué no. 34

Men's Sprint / Vitesse hommes Quarterfinals / Quart de finales Results / Résultats

Sun 16 Mar 2025 - Race distance: 3 laps

	Rank	Race Number	Name	Team Code	Race 1	Race 2	Decider
				200m Time:	9.882	9.416	
Heat 1				Average Speed km/h:	72.860	76.466	
	1	113	RICHARDSON Matthew	GBR	Winner	Winner	Q
	2	135	NAKANO Shinji	JPN	+0.171	+0.401	
				200m Time:	9.573	9.768	
Heat 2				Average Speed km/h:	75.212	73.710	
	1	82	HOFFMAN Leigh	AUS	Winner	Winner	Q
	2	110	VIGIER Sebastien	FRA	+1.011	+0.157	
				200m Time:	9.690	9.776	
Heat 3				Average Speed km/h:	74.303	73.650	
	1	111	LEDINGHAM-HORN Harry	GBR	Winner	Winner	Q
	2	93	WAMMES Nick	CAN	+0.614	+0.130	
				200m Time:	9.798	9.785	9.905
Heat 4				Average Speed km/h:	73.484	73.582	72.691
	1	109	HELAL Rayan	FRA	+0.095	Winner	Winner Q
	2	79	BARBER Daniel	AUS	Winner	+0.016	+0.180

Progression rule:

The winner of each heat qualifies to the Semifinals.

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

LEGEND

Q Qualified

www.tissotwatches.com www.uci.org

Timing and Results provided by TISSOT



















